

TATA POWER
The Tata Power Company Limited
(Corporate Contracts Department)
Technopolis Knowledge Park CENTEC, Andheri (E),
Mumbai 400 093, Maharashtra, India
(Board Line: 022-67173188) CIN:L28920MH1919PLC000567

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

The Tata Power Company Limited invites tenders from eligible vendors for the following packages (Two Part Bidding).

a) Design, Engineering, Manufacture, Supply, Inspection & Testing, and Commissioning of Protection, Automation and Communication system for 110kV Bhivpuri CRP Panel replacement

For detailed NIT, please visit Tender section of our website <https://www.tatapower.com>. Interested bidder to submit Tender Fee and Authorization Letter before 15:00 hrs. on Friday - 23rd August 19.

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE
(A Government of India Undertaking)
Department of Information Technology
Corporate Office: Plot No. 5, Sector-32, Institutional Area, Gurugram-122001

NOTICE INVITING e-Bids

Online bids are invited from reputed vendors for **Supply, Installation, Configuration, Maintenance of Video Conference Setup and VOIP equipments including AMC**. Detailed Terms and conditions along with the RFP document are available on websites www.obcindia.co.in and <https://www.tenderwizard.com/OCB>.

Please note that all future updates like Corrigenda, Addenda, Reply to Pre-bid queries etc shall be available on www.obcindia.co.in and <https://www.tenderwizard.com/OCB>.

BID Document Download Start Date & Time: 15-08-2019, 00:00 AM onwards. Document Download End Date & Time : 09-09-2019, 03:00pm

General Manager (IT)

DUROPLY INDUSTRIES LIMITED
(Formerly: SARDA PLYWOOD INDUSTRIES LIMITED)
Regd. Off.: 9 Parsee Church Street, Kolkata - 700001
Phone No: (033) 2265 2274
E-mail: corp@duroply.in Website: www.duroply.in
CIN: L20211WB1967PLC023493

EXTRACT FOR STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2019

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30.06.2019	Quarter ended 31.03.2019	Quarter ended 30.06.2018	Year Ended 31.03.2019
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1. Total Income from operation	5062.35	5531.21	5519.63	22920.97
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for Ordinary Activities before tax	38.30	45.26	33.30	126.14
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for Ordinary Activities after tax	36.35	17.35	33.30	98.23
4. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	22.60	(53.67)	30.33	24.04
5. Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- per Share)	646.36	646.36	646.36	646.36
6. Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised) [in ₹]	0.56	0.27	0.52	1.52
Basic & Diluted				

* The Company does not have any Exceptional and Extraordinary item to report for the above periods.

- Note: -**
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th August 2019.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.duroply.in.
 - Effective 1st April 2019, the company adopted Ind AS 116 "Leases", and applied the same to all applicable lease contracts existing on 1st April 2019 using the modified retrospective cumulative method allowed under the standard. Under this method, the cumulative adjustment, on the date of initial application is taken to retained earnings and accordingly, comparatives for the year ended 31st March 2019 have not been retrospectively adjusted. On transition, the adoption of the new standard, in the accounts, resulted in recognition of a Right-of-Use Asset (ROU) of Rs 351.17 Lakhs and a Lease Liability of Rs 385.27 Lakhs, the difference being a cumulative debit to retained earnings of Rs 34.10 Lakhs (Net of Taxes Rs 22.72 Lakhs). In the Statement of Profit & Loss for the current period, the nature of expense for operating leases has changed from lease rent in the previous year to depreciation cost for the ROU assets and finance cost for interest accrued on lease liabilities. The net effect of this adoption is that the profit before tax for the period is lower by Rs 3.82 Lakhs.
 - Previous period's figures have been reclassified/regrouped/restated, wherever necessary.

By Order of the Board
Sd/-
SUDEEP CHITLANGIA
Managing Director
DIN 00093908

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14th August, 2019

FORM G INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

(Under Regulation 36A (1) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

RELEVANT PARTICULARS	
1. Name of the corporate debtor	Haryana Steel And Alloys Limited
2. Date of incorporation of corporate debtor	10.12.1969
3. Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated / registered	ROC-DELHI
4. Corporate identity number / limited liability identification number of corporate debtor	U27104HR1969PLC005177
5. Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor	48 Km Stone, G.T Road, P.O. Engineering Collage, Murthal, Sonapat, Haryana-131039
6. Insolvency commencement date of the corporate debtor	13.02.2019
7. Date of invitation of expression of interest	14.08.2019
8. Eligibility for resolution applicants under section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at:	Details can be obtained by emailing at cirpharyanasteel@gmail.com
9. Norms of ineligibility applicable under section 29A are available at:	Available at the website of IBI (ibbi.gov.in) or can be obtained by emailing at cirpharyanasteel@gmail.com
10. Last date for receipt of expression of interest	30.08.2019
11. Date of issue of provisional list of prospective resolution applicants	04.09.2019
12. Last date for submission of objections to provisional list	09.09.2019
13. Date of issue of final list of prospective resolution applicants	14.09.2019
14. Date of issue of information memorandum, evaluation matrix and request for resolution plans to prospective resolution applicants	09.09.2019
15. Manner of obtaining request for resolution plan, evaluation matrix, information memorandum and further information	Details can be obtained by emailing at cirpharyanasteel@gmail.com
16. Last date for submission of resolution plans	09.10.2019
17. Manner of submitting resolution plans to resolution professional	In electronic mode form to the mail id cirpharyanasteel@gmail.com and by speed post or by hand delivery at address given at S.No.21.
18. Estimated date for submission of resolution plan to the Adjudicating Authority for approval	20.10.2019
19. Name and registration number of the resolution professional	ARUNAVA SIKDAR REG NO. IBI/PA-001/IP-P00022/2016-17/10047
20. Name, Address and e-mail of the resolution professional, as registered with the Board	ARUNAVA SIKDAR D-3,LGF, LAJPAT NAGAR PART I, NEW DELHI-110024 asikdar1990@gmail.com
21. Address and email to be used for correspondence with the resolution professional	D-3,LGF, LAJPAT NAGAR PART I, NEW DELHI-110024 cirpharyanasteel@gmail.com
22. Further Details are available at or with	Details can be obtained by emailing at cirpharyanasteel@gmail.com
23. Date of publication of Form G	15.08.2019

Date: 14.08.2019
Place: New Delhi

ARUNAVA SIKDAR
Resolution Professional
In the matter of Haryana Steel and Alloys Limited
Registration Number IBI/PA-001/IP-P00022/2016-17/10047
Registered Address : D-3,LGF,LAJPAT NAGAR PART I, NEW DELHI-110024

UFO UFO MOVIEZ INDIA LIMITED

digital cinema CIN: L22120MH2004PLC285453
Regd. & Corporate Office: Valuable Techno Park, Plot #53/1, Road #7, MIDC, Marol, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400093
Tel: +91 22 40305060 Fax: +91 22 40305110
Email - investors@ufomoviez.com Website: www.ufomoviez.com;

EXTRACT FROM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2019

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)			
	30-Jun-19	Quarter ended 31-Mar-19	30-Jun-18	Year ended 31-Mar-19
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)*	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from Operations	12,678	19,395	13,474	61,685
Net profit/(loss) from before tax	1,353	4,796	1,174	9,949
Net profit/(loss) from after tax	818	3,354	691	6,502
Total Comprehensive Income	803	3,287	902	6,690
Paid up Equity Share Capital				2,835
Other equity				45,936
Earnings per share of Rs. 10/- each (quarters numbers not annualised):				
(a) Basic (in Rs.)	2.89	11.83	2.67	23.47
(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	2.89	11.83	2.67	23.47

EXTRACT FROM STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2019

Particulars	30-Jun-19	Quarter ended 31-Mar-19	30-Jun-18	Year ended 31-Mar-19
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)*	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from Operations	8,770	12,291	9,390	42,537
Net profit/(loss) from before tax	5,216	2,909	744	6,406
Net profit/(loss) from after tax	5,005	1,859	483	4,058
Total Comprehensive Income	4,997	1,822	485	4,024

*Refer Note 2

- NOTES:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit committee on August 13, 2019 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 13, 2019.
 - The figures for the three months period ended March 31, 2019 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2019 and unaudited published year-to-date figures up to December 31, 2018 being the end of the third quarter of the financial year, which were subject to limited review.
 - The above results are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.
 - The full format of the financial results are available on the Company's website www.ufomoviez.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
of UFO Moviez India Limited
Sd/-
Kapil Agarwal
Joint Managing Director

Date : August 13, 2019
Place : Mumbai

Xchanging Solutions Limited

Registered Office : Kalyani Tech Park - Survey No 1, 6 & 24,
Kundanhalli Village, K R Puram Hobli, Bangalore - 560 066, Karnataka, India
CIN: L72200KA2002PLC030072
Tel.: +91 8043640000

Email: compliance@xchanging.com Website: www.xchanging.com

Extract of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019.

Particulars	Quarter ended 30/06/2019	Quarter ended 31/03/2019	Corresponding quarter ended 30/06/2018	Year ended 31/03/2019
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	4,777	5,038	4,662	19,865
Net Profit for the period before tax	1,523	1,797	1,100	5,680
Net Profit for the period after tax	1,158	1,650	868	4,671
Total Comprehensive Income (After tax) for the period	1,142	1,595	1,115	4,964
Paid up equity share capital (Face value per share Rs 10/-, fully paid)	11,140	11,140	11,140	11,140
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	32,182
Earnings per Equity Share (Face value of Rs.10 each) (not annualised for the quarters)				
Basic- In Rs.	1.04	1.48	0.78	4.19
Diluted- In Rs.	1.04	1.48	0.78	4.19

Key numbers of standalone financial results

Particulars	Quarter ended 30/06/2019	Quarter ended 31/03/2019	Corresponding quarter ended 30/06/2018	Year ended 31/03/2019
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	1,842	1,434	1,662	6,405
Net Profit for the period before tax	1,014	610	522	2,431
Net Profit for the period after tax	706	415	353	1,647
Total Comprehensive Income (After tax) for the period	706	424	373	1,672

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.xchanging.com/investor-relations/xsl-content.

By Order of the Board of Directors

Place : Bengaluru
Date : August 13, 2019

Chandrasekhara Rao Boddaju
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 08185777

BF INVESTMENT LIMITED
Regd.Off.: Mundhwa, Pune Cantonment, Pune - 411036
CIN : L65993PN2009PLC134021
Tel: +91 20 66292550
Email : Secretarial@bfpune.com Website : www.bfpune.com

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2019

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30 June 2019	31 March 2019	30 June 2018	31 March 2019
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	334.31	1,481.65	168.98	5,054.64
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	267.64	1,292.22	104.42	4,600.06
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	267.64	1,292.22	104.42	4,642.02
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	247.87	1,112.38	72.96	4,326.74
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)	(10,189.22)	2,163.12	(13,861.63)	(25,688.10)
6	Share Capital	1,883.38	1,883.38	1,883.38	1,883.38
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)				133,696.75
8	Earning Per Share (Before Extra ordinary items) (of ₹ 5/- each) (Not annualised)	0.66	2.95	0.19	11.49
	Diluted :	0.66	2.95	0.19	11.49
9	Earning Per Share (After Extra ordinary items) (of ₹ 5/- each) (Not annualised)	0.66	2.95	0.19	11.49
	Diluted :	0.66	2.95	0.19	11.49

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of the stand alone quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the stand alone quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the company website www.bfpune.com.

For BF INVESTMENT LIMITED
Mr. M.U. Takale
Director
DIN : 01291287

Place : Pune
Date : August 14th, 2019

MASK INVESTMENTS LIMITED

(CIN : L65993GJ1992PLC036653)
REGD. OFFICE : 601-B, "A" WING, INTERNATIONAL TRADE CENTRE, MAJURA GATE, RING ROAD, SURAT - 395 002 (GUJARAT) INDIA. Ph: +91-261-2463261 / 62 / 63. Fax: +91-261-2463264.
Email : maskinvestmentltd@gmail.com website : www.maskinvestments.com
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2019

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE		
	Quarter Ended 30/06/2019	Quarter Ended 30/06/2018	Year Ended 31/03/2019
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations	234.81	295.55	1,303.93
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	10.14	(119.90)	117.07
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	10.14	(119.90)	117.07
Net profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	8.19	(119.90)	94.05
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(2,914.58)	(1,27,938.63)	(2,24,199.00)
Equity Share Capital			30,515.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Balance sheet of previous year (as on 31/03/2019)			33,982.92
Earning Per Share (Face value of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
(a) Basic (in Rs.) :	(0.003)	(0.039)	0.031
(b) Diluted (in Rs.) :	(0.003)	(0.039)	0.031

Note :

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 13, 2019.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2019 filed with stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial results is available on the Stock Exchange website i.e www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e www.maskinvestments.com.

For MASK INVESTMENTS LIMITED
Sd/-
(MADHU NARAYAN SABOO)
MANAGING DIRECTOR

NATIONAL GENERAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Off : 3rd Floor, Surya Plaza, K-185/1, Sarai Julena, New Friends Colony, New Delhi - 110025
Tel. No. : 011-26829517, 19 E-mail: cs@modisteel.net CIN: L74899DL1987PLC026617

Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2019

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30.06.2019 Un-Audited	31.03.2019 Audited	30.06.2018 Un-Audited
Total income from operations	604.46	487.81	538.86
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional)	-20.79	-6.80	74.51
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and after Exceptional)	-20.79	-6.80	74.51
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and after Exceptional)	-22.26	-12.45	60.29
Equity Share Capital	466.96	466.96	466.96
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	1919.14
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
- Basic (in Rs.):	-0.40	-0.22	1.09
- Diluted (in Rs.):	-0.40	-0.22	1.09

- NOTE:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.modisteel.com).

For NATIONAL GENERAL INDUSTRIES LTD.
Sd/-
Pawan Kumar Modi
Jt. Managing Director
DIN: 00051679

Place : New Delhi
Date : 13.08.2019

THE BISRA STONE LIME COMPANY LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)
CIN - L14100WB1910GOI001996

Regd. Office: AG-104, 2nd Floor, "Sourav Abasan", Sector-II, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 091
Tel: 033 4016 9200, Fax: 033 4016 9267, Email: info.birdgroup@nic.in, Website: www.birdgroup.co.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2019 - IND-AS COMPLAINT

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	FOR THE QUARTER ENDING	
		30.06.2019	30.06.2018
1	Total Income from Operation	1,331.65	611.57
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(87.22)	(710.29)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(87.22)	(710.29)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(87.22)	(710.29)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(87.22)	(710.29)
6	Equity Share Capital	8,728.63	8,728.63
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-
8	Earning per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -		
	i. Basic:	(0.10)	(0.81)
	ii. Diluted:	(0.10)	(0.81)

लोकसत्ता | देश - विदेश

पाकिस्तानचे एफ १६ विमान पाडणाऱ्या अभिनंदन वर्धमान यांना 'वीरचक्र'

पीटीआय, नवी दिल्ली



पुलवामा येथील दहशतवादी
हल्ल्यानंतर भागवान बालाकीट येथे
दहशतवादी छावण्यांक केलेल्या
हवाई हल्ल्यावेळी मर्दुमी गणवून
पाकिस्तानचे एफ १६ विमान
पाडणारे वहाईद दलाल वीर कमांडर
अभिजनंदन वर्धमान यांना 'वीर चक्र
सन्मान' जाहीर करण्यात आला
आहे. हा देशातील तिसऱ्या
क्रमांकाचा शौर्य सन्मान आहे.
संरक्षण मंत्रालयाने लष्करी शौर्य
पुरस्कारा स्वातंत्र्य दिनाच्या
पूर्वसंध्याला जाहीर केले असून
लष्कराचे संपन्न असलेले राष्ट्रीय
रायफलचे प्रकाश जाधव यांना
मरणोत्तर 'कीर्ती चक्र' जाहीर

करण्यात आले आहे; हा दुसऱ्या क्रमांकाचा शौर्य सन्मान आहे. पाकिस्तानात घुसून भारताने बालाकोटच्या दहशतवादी छावण्यांवर जे हवाई हल्ले केले त्यानंतर पाकिस्ताननेही २७ फेब्रुवारी रोजी जम्मू काश्मीरमध्ये घुसून हवाई हल्ल्याचा प्रयत्न केला, त्या वेळी भारतीय विमानांनी पाकिस्तानी विमानांचा पाठलाग

अभिन्नदण्ड वधमान हे भारतीय
हवाई दलाचे वैमानिक असून
त्यांनी पाकिस्तानी विमानांचा
पाठलाग करत २७ फेब्रुवारी
रोजी त्यांचे एफ ९६ लढाऊ जेट
विमान पाडले होते. या हवाई

करून त्यांना पिटाळून लावण्यात
नियोजनात्मक मदत करणाऱ्या
स्क्वार्डन लिडर मिंटी अग्रवाल यांना
युद्ध सेवा पदक जाहीर करण्यात
आले.

भारतीय हवाई दलाला एकूण १३
सन्मान मिळाले असून त्यात पाच
युद्ध सेवा पदके व सात वायू सेना
पदके यांचा समावेश आहे.

जैश ए महम्मदच्या छावण्यांवर
बाबलाकोट येथे करण्यात आलेल्या

झाटापटीत वर्धमान यांचे मिग २७
बायसन जेट विमान पाकिस्तानने
पाडले होते. ते पाडले जात
असताना वर्धमान हे
पाकिस्तानच्या भूमीत पडले
असता पाकिस्तानने त्यांना

वर्धमान यांची कामगिरी
ताब्यात घेतले. त्यानंतर 9 मार्चच्या रात्री भारताच्या दबावामुळे वर्धमान यांची पाकिस्तानने सुटका केली होती. नंतर वर्धमान यांनी पुन्हा

लष्करी विमाने चालवण्याची इच्छा व्यक्त केली. उच्चस्तरीय वैद्यकीय मंडळाने तपासणी केल्यानंतर त्यांना पुन्हा लढाऊ विमाने चालवण्याची परवानगी देण्यात आली आहे.

हवाई हल्ल्यात सहभागी असलेल्या
मिराज लढाऊ विमानांच्या पाच
वैमानिकांना गौरवण्यात आले आहे.
लष्कराला आठ शौर्य चक्र सन्मान
मिळाले असून ९८ सेनापदकेही
जाहीर करण्यात आली आहेत.

नोदलास एक शीय चक्र मिळाले आहे. विंग कमांडर वर्धमान यांना वीरचक्राने गौरवण्यात आल्याने आम्ही आनंदात आहोत, असे भारतीय हवाई दल अधिकाऱ्यांनी सांगितले.

काश्मीरचा मुद्दा प्रत्येक जागतिक
व्यासपीठावर उपस्थित करणार - इम्रान खान

पीटीआय, इस्लामाबाद

काश्मिरी जनतेचा आवाज बनून संयुक्त राष्ट्रासह प्रत्येक जागतिक व्यासपीठावर काश्मीरचा मुद्दा उघडस्थित करण्याचे वचन पाकिस्तानचे पंतप्रधान इम्रान खान यांनी बुधवारी दिले. या भागात तणावाची परिस्थिती असतानाही आंतरराष्ट्रीय समुदायाने मौन काळवाळले आहे, असा प्रश्न त्यांनी विचारला.

पाकिस्तान व भारत यांच्यात युद्ध सुरू झाले, तर त्यासाठी जागतिक समुदाय जाबबाद राहील, असेही समुद्रफरावा येथे पाकव्याप्त काश्मीर विधानसभेच्या विशेष अधिवेशनात भाषण करताना खान म्हणाले.

भारताने जम्मू-काश्मीरचा विशेष दर्जा रद्द केल्यानंतर काश्मिरीबाबत एक नूट दाखवण्यासाठी पाकिस्तानचा

 **यूनियन**
साजरी व
क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, मुंबई (दक्षिण) : दूर. : ०२
क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, मुंबई (पश्चिम) : कालि : ०२
क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, मुंबई (उत्तर) : धालनवी इस्ट
निम्न-४००६०१.
कृपया दि. ११.०८.२०१९ रोजी पत्र क्र. ६
ड्रावेल्या सुचनेचा संदर्भ घ्यावा. या सुचनेचा
ऑनलाईन ई-लिलावाची तरीख २६.०८.२०१९
संकेतस्थळ <https://ubi.auctiontiger.com>
खालीलप्रमाणे करावी.

‘पाकिस्तान कारिमरी जनतेसोबत’

काश्मिरमै व पाकिस्तानी लोक एकच आहेत. त्यांच्या अश्रुंनी आमची मने हेलवतात. त्यामुळे आमचा देश यापुढेही सदैव काश्मिर जनतेसोबत आहे, असे पाकिस्तानचे अध्यक्ष अरीफ अल्वी यांनी सांगितले. स्वातंत्र्य दिनाच्या मुख्य कार्यक्रमात ते बोलत होते. पाकिस्तान हा शांतताप्रेमी देश आहे. काश्मीर प्रश्न वाटाघाटी व संवादातून सोडवावा, असे आमचे मत आहे, असेही ते म्हणाले.

स्वातंत्र्य दिन साजरा करण्यासाठी इम्रान खान मुझफ्फराबादमध्ये आले होते. भारताचे पंतप्रधान नरेंद्र मोदी यांनी धोरणात्मक घोडचूक केली आहे. ते त्यांचा अखेरचा पत्ता खेळले

आहेत. याचा परिणाम मोदी व भाजप यांना भोगावा लागेल, कारण त्यांनी काश्मीरच्या मुद्द्याचे आंतरराष्ट्रीयीकरण केले आहे, असे खान म्हणाले.

संचारसंघादीच्या काळीत जे काही घडले, त्यासाठी तुम्ही जबाबदार आहात, लसपी मी आंतरराष्ट्रीय समुदायाला सांगेन. जगाचे डोळे काश्मीर आणि पाकिस्तानवर आहेत. काश्मीरचा आवाज प्रत्येक आंतरराष्ट्रीय व्यासपीठावर उठवणारा मी राजदूत बनेन, अशी वल्लगनाही खान यांनी केली. भारत काश्मीरमध्ये विचारीत करणार्यांच्या काहीतारत असल्याची ठोस माहितीत पाकिस्तानकडे असल्याचे सांगून, अशाप्रकारच्या कुठल्याही आक्रमणाला तोंड देण्यासाठी आमचे सैन्य तयार असल्याची दोपपती खान यांनी केली.



यूनियन बँक ऑफ इंडिया

आफ हिंडिया






साजरी करीत आहोत कटिबद्धतेची १०० वर्षे

क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, मुंबई (दक्षिण): यूनियन बँक ऑफ इंडिया, ६था मजला, ६६/८०, मुंबई समाचार मार्ग, फोर्ट, मुंबई-४०००२३.
 दूर. : ०२२-२२६३२८०६ ई-मेल: rommumbaiouth@unionbankofindia.com
 क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, मुंबई (पश्चिम): कालेडोविया, ए विंग, ६०१-०१, विजयनगर सोसायटी समोर, सहर रोड, अंधेरी (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०००६५,
 दूर. : ०२२-२६६१०३०० ई-मेल: rommumbaiwest@unionbankofindia.com
 क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, मुंबई (उत्तर): धनमोई इंडियन स्टेट, १ला मजला, गोकुळ नगर, जुना मुंबई आग्रा रोड, नवनील मोटर्सजवळ, ठाणे (पश्चिम),
 पिन-४००६०१. दूर: ०२२-२१७२१११२ ई-मेल: rommumbaiorth@unionbankofindia.com

शुद्धीपत्रक

कृपया दि. ११.०८.२०१९ रोजी पास कर. ५ चर आमच्या काग-ई-लिलाव विक्री सुचना (सरकेसी कायद्याच्याअंतर्गत) या मथळ्याखाली प्रसिद्ध झालेल्या सुचनेचा संदर्भ घ्यावा. या सुचनेमधील बँकेची वेबसाईट www.unionbankofindia.co.in च्याऐवजी www.unionbankofindia.co.in, ऑनलाईन ई-लिलावाची यादीख २६.०७.२०१९ च्या ऐवजी १२.०९.२०१९ तसेच ई-प्रोव्ह्युअरमेंट टेक्नॉलॉजीस लिमिटेड (ऑक्शन टायगर) यांचे संकेतस्थळ <https://abi.auctiontiger.com> च्या ऐवजी <https://abi.auctiontiger.net> असे वाचावे आणि टेक्स्टमधील चुकांची दुरुस्ती खालीलप्रमाणे करावी.

लॉट क्र.	सूचीका प्रसिद्ध झालेला मसकूर	शुद्धीकरण (दुरुस्ती)
६	मालकाचे/मालकांचे नाव मे. बालाजी आयनर अँड स्टॉल इन्डस्ट्रीज प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड इसारा रकमम देव - रु. ७२,२५,०००/-	मालकाचे/मालकांचे नाव मे. कैज अँड कं. इसारा रकमम देव - रु. ७४,२५,०००/-
८	मालकाचे/मालकांचे नाव श्री. सुंश मंगलदास पारेख, श्रीमती भावना सुंश पारेख	मालकाचे/मालकांचे नाव श्री. सुंश मंगलदास पारेख
१६	मालकांचे वयोन सोडे उमा, धारण केलेला केलेला आर. एस. कर. १५१	मालमांचे वयोन आर. एस. कर. १५१ हे वगळण्यात यावे.
२३	मालमांचे वयोन व्यावसायिक जाग कर. २०२, २रा मजला, सोनी चेम्बरस सीएचएसएल मह्यून जात असलेली इमारत, गिरगाव विभाग, अवतिकाबाई गोखले रोड, आर्या एन्व्हेक्शन सोसायटी हायस्कूलजवळ, अंपरा हाऊस, मुंबई-४००००४ मोझपा २३० ची.फू.	मालमांचे वयोन मह्यून जात असलेली इमारत, सी.टी.एस. कर. ७६२, नवीन एस कर. १/७८०६, मलवार हिल आण कम्पनाला हिल विभाग, त्रिच कंण्डी हास्पिटल दृष्टजवळ, डॉ. राखनी पटेल रोड, ऑफ मुलाभाई देसाई हॉम, मुंबई-४०००२९ मोझपा ५५० ची.फू.
२४	मालमांचे वयोन मह्यून जात कर. ३१, ३रा मजला, ओशिवानिक अपार्टमेंट सीएचएसएल जात असलेली इमारत, गिरगाव विभाग, अवतिकाबाई गोखले रोड, आर्या एन्व्हेक्शन सोसायटी हायस्कूलजवळ, अंपरा हाऊस, मुंबई-४००००४ मोझपा २३० ची.फू.	मालमांचे वयोन व्यावसायिक जाग कर. २०२, २रा मजला, सोनी चेम्बरस सीएचएसएल जात असलेली इमारत, गिरगाव विभाग, अवतिकाबाई गोखले रोड, आर्या एन्व्हेक्शन सोसायटी हायस्कूलजवळ, अंपरा हाऊस, मुंबई-४००००४ मोझपा २३० ची.फू. कापेट क्षेत्रफळ



युएफओ मुक्तीझर मूव्हीझ लिमिटेड

सोआईएन: L22120MH2004PLC285453

मोंदणीकृत व कॉपीरिंट कार्यालय: वेल्गुएबल टेकनो पार्क, प्लॉट -५३/१, रोड -५, एमआयडिसी, मंगल, अंधेरी (पूर्व), मुंबई -४०००१३

फोन : + ९१ (२२) ४०३०५६०१फॅक्स: ९१ (२२) ४०३०५११०

ई-मेल : investors@ufomoviez.com वेबसाइट : www.ufomoviez.com

३० जून २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही च्या कालावधी करिता कॅसॉलिडेटेड वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे विवरण

तपशील

परिचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न

करा पूर्विचा निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा)

कर परध्यात निव्वळ नफा (तोटा)

एकूण व्यापक उत्पन्न

भरणा केलेले समभाग मांडवल

इतर समभाग

प्रति समभाग प्राप्ती प्रत्येकी रु १०/- च्या (तिमाही करिता, वार्षिक नाही)

अ) मूलभूत (रु)

ब) सीयंकृत (रु)

संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेल वर्ष
३०-जून-१९	३१-मार्च-१९	३०-जून-१८	३१-मार्च-१९
(अलेखापरिहित)	(लेखापरिहित)*	(अलेखापरिहित)	(लेखापरिहित)
१२,६७८	११,३९५	१२,४७४	६,१८८
१,३५३	४,७५६	१,७४४	९,५४९
८१८	३,३५४	६९१	६,५०२
८०३	३,२८७	९०२	६,१०२
			२,८३५
			४५,९२६
२.८९	१.९.८३	२.६७	२३.४७
२.८९	१.९.८३	२.६७	२३.४७

३० जून २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही च्या कालावधी करिता स्टँडअलोन वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे विवरण

तपशील

परिचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न

करा पूर्विचा निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा)

कर परध्यात निव्वळ नफा (तोटा)

एकूण व्यापक उत्पन्न

संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेल वर्ष
३०-जून-१९	३१-मार्च-१९	३०-जून-१८	३१-मार्च-१९
(अलेखापरिहित)	(लेखापरिहित)*	(अलेखापरिहित)	(लेखापरिहित)
८,७७०	१२,२९१	९,३९०	४२,५३७
५,२१६	२,९०९	४४४	६,४०६
५,००५	१,८५९	४८३	४,०५८
४,९९७	१,८२२	४८५	४,०२४

* टिप क्रमांक २ प्रमाणे

टिप:

- वरील विवरण हे सेबी (मुची व अन्य विमोचन आवश्यकता) विनियमन, २०१५ च्या विनियमन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजस कडे दाखल करण्यात आलेल्या तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या आवृत्त प्रकाषणाचा सारांश आहे. लेखापरिषदा समितीने लेखापरिहित आर्थिक निकषांचे परीक्षण १३ ऑगस्ट, २०१९ रोजी केले व इयेंक्वयरी बोर्डाच्या १३ ऑगस्ट २०१९ रोजीच्या बरोबरे ते मंजूर केले होते.
- ३१ मार्च, २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या तीन वित्तीमांच्या कालावधीसाठीच्या संख्या वा अनुक्रमे ३१ मार्च २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या पूर्ण आर्थिक वर्षाशी संबंधित अलेखापरिहित संख्या आणि लेखापरिषद न केलेल्या, प्रसिद्ध केलेल्या, अनुक्रमे ३१ डिसेंबर, २०१८ वा नारखेपतल्या (इशर - २) टोकासमितीपरी मधील संतुलन स्थान (बॅलन्सिंग पिगमेंट) आहेत, जो त्या आर्थिक वर्षासाठीच्या तिसऱ्या तिमाहीचा शेवट होता व त्यासाठी मर्यादित परीक्षा करण्यात आले होते.
- वरील निकाल कॉपीरिंट हक्काचा मंगलनाथने जारी केलेल्या इंडियन अकाउंटिंग स्टँडर्डस (IndAS) नुसार आहेत.
- वित्तीय निष्कर्षांची संपूर्ण प्रारूप कंपनीची वेबसाइट www.ufomoviez.com वर तसेच स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या वेबसाइट्स www.bseindia.com व www.nseindia.com वरील उपलब्ध आहे.

संस्थापक/संस्थापक बरोबर आणि

स्थळ : मुंबई
दिनांक : १३.०८.२०१९
epaper.loksatta.com

संचालक मंडळाच्या वतान आणि
युएफओ मुक्ती झ इंडिया लिमिटेड करिता
सही/-
कपिल अग्रवाल
संयुक्त व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक

SAA/AUG/2019

glenmark

PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

Registered Office: B/2, Mahalaxmi Chambers, 22, Bhulabhai Desai Road, Mumbai 400 026.

Corporate Office: Glenmark House, B. D. Sawant Marg, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 099.

Tel: 91 22 4018 9999 **Fax:** 91 22 4018 9986 **Email:** complianceofficer@glenmarkpharma.com **Website:** www.glenmarkpharma.com

CIN: L24299MH1977PLC019982

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June, 2019

(Rs. in Millions)

Sr. No.	Particulars (Refer notes below)	Standalone (Ind AS)				Consolidated (Ind AS)			
		Quarter ended 30-06-2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31-03-2019 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30-06-2018 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31-03-2019 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30-06-2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31-03-2019 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30-06-2018 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31-03-2019 (Audited)
I	Revenue from operations								
	(a) Net sales	14,552.33	15,307.63	13,606.68	61,311.40	22,836.04	25,260.82	21,293.66	97,050.84
	(b) Other operating income	435.60	565.16	451.69	1,737.27	392.75	373.92	362.51	1,603.84
	Total Revenue from operations	14,987.93	15,872.79	14,058.37	63,048.67	23,228.79	25,634.74	21,656.17	98,654.68
II	Other income	685.41	1,683.89	1,655.64	4,756.14	16.69	390.57	1,382.16	2,081.37
III	Total income (I + II)	15,673.34	17,556.68	15,714.01	67,804.81	23,245.48	26,025.31	23,038.33	1,00,736.05
IV	Expenses								
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	5,193.73	2,548.89	4,084.98	15,858.51	6,086.05	6,144.64	4,951.83	24,447.12
	(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	966.13	476.85	746.72	3,012.95	2,587.00	1,718.19	2,452.52	9,762.98
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(92.84)	3,168.80	440.08	4,718.11	(572.03)	744.39	183.62	(586.68)
	(d) Employee benefits expense	2,200.16	2,242.26	2,012.70	9,699.80	4,866.90	4,945.85	4,525.09	20,560.70
	(e) Finance costs	680.76	526.08	551.71	2,238.14	930.15	819.11	790.12	3,345.85
	(f) Depreciation and Amortisation expense	321.65	263.48	273.05	1,062.79	907.31	809.70	793.84	3,259.05
	(g) Other expenses	3,634.31	4,748.51	3,598.25	16,484.52	6,841.75	8,440.36	6,074.28	28,612.56
	Total expenses (IV)	12,903.90	13,974.87	11,707.49	53,074.82	21,647.13	23,622.24	19,771.30	89,401.58
V	Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax (III-IV)	2,769.44	3,581.81	4,006.52	14,729.99	1,598.35	2,403.07	3,267.03	11,334.47
VI	Exceptional items (Refer note 5)	-	-	-	(3,451.85)	-	-	-	(1,671.82)
VII	Profit/(loss) before tax (V-VI)	2,769.44	3,581.81	4,006.52	18,181.84	1,598.35	2,403.07	3,267.03	13,006.29
VIII	Tax expense :								
	Current tax	604.77	848.44	761.55	3,834.95	959.62	874.25	1,116.28	4,765.42
	Deferred tax	(113.76)	(79.51)	(105.20)	(536.14)	(454.08)	(87.80)	(179.15)	(1,009.06)
IX	Profit/(loss) for the period from continuing operations (VII - VIII)	2,278.43	2,812.88	3,350.17	14,883.03	1,092.81	1,616.62	2,329.90	9,249.93
X	Profit/(loss) for the period from discontinuing operations (VII - VIII)	-	-	947.07	2,028.34	-	-	-	-
XI	Tax expense of discontinuing operations :								
	Current tax	-	-	308.53	650.29	-	-	-	-
	Deferred tax	-	-	14.80	39.96	-	-	-	-
XII	Profit/(loss) for the period from discontinuing operations (X - XI)	-	-	623.74	1,338.09	-	-	-	-
XIII	Profit/(loss) for the period for continuing and discontinuing operations (IX + XII)	2,278.43	2,812.88	3,973.91	16,221.12	1,092.81	1,616.62	2,329.90	9,249.93
XIV	Other comprehensive income								
	A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	18.03	(13.42)	25.10	(54.38)	(38.25)	(274.54)	28.10	(259.39)
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	(5.57)	4.69	(8.77)	19.00	1.22	38.78	(9.16)	45.80
	B (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	412.10	(951.38)	(2,725.02)	(3,710.57)
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	24.99	(300.25)	-	(229.50)
XV	Total comprehensive income	2,290.89	2,804.15	3,990.24	16,185.74	1,492.87	129.23	(376.18)	5,096.27
XVI	Total comprehensive income attributable to:								
	- Non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	0.28	0.10	(0.04)	0.11
	- Owners of the Company	2,290.89	2,804.15	3,990.24	16,185.74	1,492.59	129.13	(376.14)	5,096.16
XVII	Other equity	-	-	-	1,19,138.72	-	-	-	55,769.67
XVIII	Earning Per Share (EPS) (for continuing operations) (of Re. 1/- each) (not annualised)*								
	Basic EPS (in Rupees)	8.07	9.97	11.87	52.75	3.87	5.73	8.26	32.78
	Diluted EPS (in Rupees)	8.07	9.97	11.87	52.74	3.87	5.73	8.26	32.78
XIX	Earning Per Share (EPS) (for discontinuing operations) (of Re. 1/- each) (not annualised)*								
	Basic EPS (in Rupees)	-	-	2.21	4.74	-	-	-	-
	Diluted EPS (in Rupees)	-	-	2.21	4.74	-	-	-	-
XX	Earning Per Share (EPS) (for continuing and discontinuing operations) (of Re. 1/- each) (not annualised)*								
	Basic EPS (in Rupees)	8.07	9.97	14.08	57.49	3.87	5.73	8.26	32.78
	Diluted EPS (in Rupees)	8.07	9.97	14.08	57.49	3.87	5.73	8.26	32.78

* except for the year ended 31 March 2019

Notes:

- The Financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI circular dated 5 July, 2016.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 12 August, 2019 and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 13 August, 2019.
- The results for the quarter ended 30 June, 2019 presented were subjected to a "Limited Review" by statutory auditors of the Company who have issued an unmodified report on the said results.
- The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2019 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the unaudited published year to date figures upto the third quarter ended 31 December, 2018.
- *Exceptional item: Exceptional items in the standalone (Ind AS) financial results for the year ended 31 March, 2019, primarily comprises of net gain of Rs. 3,451.85 million towards the sale of Orthopaedic and Pain management India business (Ortho India business). Exceptional items in the consolidated financial results (Ind AS) for the year ended 31 March 2019 primarily comprises of the gain of Rs. 3,451.85 million towards the sale of Ortho India business and effect of de-prioritization of certain intangibles aggregating to Rs. 1,780.03 million."
- *Effective 1st April, 2019, the Company has adopted Ind AS 116 "Leases" using the modified retrospective method. The Company has applied the standard to the lease contracts existing on 1st April 2019 with the cumulative impact recognised on the date of initial application. Accordingly, previous period information has not been restated. On initial application date, the Company has recognised a lease liability measured at the present value of the remaining lease payments, and right-of-use (ROU) asset at an amount equal to lease liability (adjusted for any related prepayments). Also, the Company has elected not to apply the requirements of Ind AS 116 to short-term leases and certain leases for which the underlying asset is of low value. Accordingly, on transition to Ind AS 116, the Company recognised lease liabilities and corresponding equivalent ROU assets. In the statement of profit and loss for the current period, operating lease expenses which were recognised as other expenses in previous periods is now recognised as depreciation expense for the right-of-use asset and finance cost for imputed interest on lease liability. The adoption of this standard did not have any significant impact on the profit for the period and earnings per share."
- The list of subsidiaries as of 30 June, 2019 is provided in Annexure A.
- The Chief Operating Decision Maker ("CODM") reviews the financial performance at pharmaceutical business level, comprising of generics and active pharmaceutical ingredient components, which are interlinked and inter-dependent, therefore, the Company has only one reportable segment, i.e. Pharmaceuticals.
- As at 30 June, 2019, pursuant to Employee Stock Options Scheme 2016, 459,414 options were outstanding, which upon exercise are convertible into equivalent number of equity shares.
- The Company was publishing consolidated financial results as per International Financial Reporting Standards issued by International Accounting Standards Board, as permitted by SEBI circular CIR/CFD/DIL/1/2010 dated 5 April 2010 and also under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, on a voluntary basis. The Company has decided to discontinue the aforementioned with effect from 1 April 2019.
- Diluted EPS has been computed considering the effect of conversion of ESOPs.
- Previous period's figures have been re-grouped/re-classified to render them comparable with the figures of the current period.

Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Limited

Annexure A

List of entities included in the consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2019

1. Glenmark Pharmaceuticals (Europe) R&D Ltd., U.K. 2. Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Europe Ltd., U.K. 3. Glenmark Pharmaceuticals S.R.O. 4. Glenmark Pharmaceuticals SK, S.R.O. 5. Glenmark Pharmaceuticals S. A. 6. Glenmark Holding S.A. 7. Glenmark Pharmaceuticals S.R.L.B. 8. Glenmark Pharmaceuticals SP z.o.o. 9. Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Inc. 10. Glenmark Therapeutics Inc. 11. Glenmark Farmaceutica Ltda 12. Glenmark Generics S.A 13. Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Mexico, S.A. DE C.V. 14. Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Peru SAC 15. Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Colombia SAS, Colombia 16. Glenmark Uruguay S.A. 17. Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Venezuela, C.A 18. Glenmark Dominicana SRL 19. Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Egypt S.A.E. 20. Glenmark Pharmaceuticals FZE 21. Glenmark Impex L.L.C 22. Glenmark Philippines Inc. 23. Glenmark Pharmaceuticals (Nigeria) Ltd. 24. Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Malaysia Sdn Bhd 25. Glenmark Pharmaceuticals (Australia) Pty Ltd 26. Glenmark South Africa (pty) Ltd 27. Glenmark Pharmaceuticals South Africa (pty) Ltd 28. Glenmark Pharmaceuticals (Thailand) Co. Ltd 29. Glenmark Pharmaceuticals B.V. 30. Glenmark Arzneimittel GmbH 31. Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Canada Inc. 32. Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Kenya Ltd 33. Glenmark Therapeutics AG 34. Viso Farmaceutica S.L., Spain 35. Glenmark Specialty SA 36. Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Distribution s.r.o. 37. Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Nordic AB 38. Glenmark Ukraine LLC 39. Glenmark-Pharmaceuticals Ecuador S.A. 40. Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Singapore Pte. Ltd. 41. Glenmark Biotherapeutics SA 42. Ichnos Sciences Inc., USA (w.e.f. 31 May, 2019) 43. Glenmark Life Sciences Limited (Formerly known as Zorg Laboratories Private Limited)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Glenn Saldanha
Chairman & Managing Director

Mumbai, August 13, 2019